
RESIDENTIAL WATER HEATER PARTS LIST

PRINTED IN U.S.A. 0615    PART NO. 100266191

  MODELS:   
 Series 400/401
  GT(N,L) 03035, 04035,04040, 05050
  GT(N,L) 03035B, 04040B
 GS(N,L) 03035, 04040, 05040
 GS(N,L) 03035B, 04040B

 Series 250/251
 GT(N,L) 05060B, 05560
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Lochinvar LLC 
300 Maddox Simpson Pkwy, Lebanon, TN 37090. 

1-615-889-8900
www.lochinvar.com

Lochinvar Parts & Service Department 
300 Maddox Simpson Pkwy, Lebanon, TN 37090. 

Phone: 615-889-8900 • Fax: 615-882-2918
Email: parts_team@lochinvar.com



ITEM DESCRIPTION
GS(N,L)03035 
Series 400/401

GT(N,L)03035
Series 400/401

GT(N,L)04035
Series 400/401

GS(N,L)04040
Series 400/401

GT(N,L)04040
Series 400/401

GS(N)05040
Series 400

GT(N,L)05040
Series 400/401

1 Anode Rod (Aluminum) 9003944005 9003944005 9000029005 9003944005 9000029005 9000029005 9000389005

1 Anode Rod 
(Magnesium) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1 Anode Rod 
(D-Magnesium) N/A N/A N/A N/A 9003721005    

9003934005 N/A N/A

1 Anode Rod (KA-90) N/A N/A N/A N/A 9006299005 N/A N/A
2 Base-Ring Filter 9006616005 9006616005 9006616005 9006660005 9006616005 9006660005 9006660005
3 Burner Head (Natural) 9006948005 9006136005 9006948005 9006136005 9006136005 9006136005 9006136005
3 Burner Head (L.P.) * 9006603005 9006651005 9009066005 9006651005 9009066005 9006603005 9006603005
4 Draft Hood 9006647005 9006647005 9006647005 9006647005 9006647005 9006647005 9006647005
5 Drain Valve 9009083015 9009084015 9009084015 9009083015 9009084015 9009084015 9009083015

6 Gas Control Valve/
Thermostat (Nat.) 100262939 100262939 100262939 100262939 100262939 100262939 100262939

6 Gas Control Valve/
Thermostat (L.P.) 9007890005 9007890005 9007890005 9007890005 9007890005 9007890005 9007890005

7 Heat Trap/Dip Tube 
Combo 9008991005 9008988005 9008992005 9008993005 9008892005 9009208005 9008989005

8 Inner Door Gasket 9006141015 9006141015 9006141015 9006141015 9006141015 9006141015 9006141015

9

Manifold Door 
Assembly - Natural: 
Contains: Manifold Tube, 
Gasket, Door, Pilot Tube, 
Thermopile, Manifold 
Component Block, 
Thermal Switch, Burner 
Head, Burner Orifi ce and 
Pilot Assembly.

9008965005 9008967005 9009868005 9008963005 9008980005 9008976005 9008971005

9

Manifold Door 
Assembly - L.P.: 
Contains: Manifold Tube, 
Gasket, Door, Pilot Tube, 
Thermopile, Manifold 
Component Block, 
Thermal Switch, Burner 
Head, Burner Orifi ce and 
Pilot Assembly.

9007804005 9007802005 9008969005 9007799005 9008969005 9008350005 9007911005

10 Nipple w/Heat Trap 9000415015 9000415015 9000415015 9000415015 9000415015 9000415015 9000415015
11 Outer Door 9006648005 9006648005 9006648005 9006648005 9006648005 9006648005 9006648005

12
Pilot Assembly w/ 
Tubing and 
Fittings (Natural)

9007876005 9007876005 9007876005 9007876005 9007876005 9007876005 9007876005

12
Pilot Assembly w/ 
Tubing and 
Fittings (L.P.)

9007877005 9007877005 9007877005 9007877005 9007877005 9007877005 9007877005

13 T & P Relief Valve 9000071015 9000728015 9000728015 9000071015 9000071015 9000728015 9003484005
14 Thermopile* 9007872005 9007872005 9007872005 9007872005 9007872005 9007872005 9007872005

15 Manifold Component 
Block w/ Clip 9006449015 9006449015 9006449015 9006449015 9006449015 9006449015 9006449015

16 Heat Trap Nipple/Anode 
Combo* N/A N/A N/A N/A 9006291005 N/A 9006291005

*Not Illustrated



ITEM DESCRIPTION

GT(N,L)
05050

Series 400/401

GS(N,L)
03035B

Series 400/401

GT(N,L)
03035B

Series 400/401

GS(N,L)
04040B

Series 400/401

GT(N,L)
04040B

Series 400/401

GT(N,L)
05060B

Series 250/251

GT(N,L)
05560

Series 250/251
1 Anode Rod (Aluminum) 9003892005 9003944005 9003944005 9003944005 9000029005 9003892005 9003892005

1 Anode Rod 
(Magnesium) N/A N/A 9003721005 9003721005 9003721005 N/A N/A

1 Anode Rod 
(D-Magnesium)

9003721005
9003934005 N/A N/A N/A N/A 9003934005

9001829005
9003934005       
9001829005

1 Anode Rod (KA-90) 9006299005 N/A N/A N/A N/A 9006299005 9006299005
2 Base-Ring Filter 9006660005 9006616005 9006616005 9006660005 9006616005 9009205005 9009174005
3 Burner Head (Natural) 9006136005 9006948005 9006136005 9006136005 9006136005 9007533005 9007533005
3 Burner Head (L.P.) 9006603005 9006603005 9006651005 9006651005 9009066005 9009131005 9009131005
4 Draft Hood 9000274005 9006647005 9006647005 9006647005 9006647005 9004010005 9004010005
5 Drain Valve 9009084005 9009083015 9009083015 9009083015 9009083015 9009084015 9009084015

6 Gas Control Valve/
Thermostat (Natural) 100262939 100262938 100262938 100262938 100262938 9009175005 9009175005

6 Gas Control Valve/
Thermostat (L.P.) 9007890005 9007890005 9007890005 9007890005 9007890005 9009176005 9009176005

7 Heat Trap/Dip Tube 
Combo 9008989005 9008991005 9008988005 9008992005 9008992005 9009206005 9009177005

8 Inner Door Gasket * 9006141015 9006141015 9006141015 9006141015 9006141015 9006141015 9006141015

9

Final Burner Assembly 
- Natural: 
Contains: Manifold Tube, 
Gasket, Door, Pilot Tube, 
Thermopile, Manifold 
Component Block, 
Thermal Switch, Burner 
Head, Burner Orifi ce and 
Pilot Assembly.

9008973005 9008965005 9008967005 9008963005 9008980005 9009207005 9009202005

9

Final Burner Assembly 
- L.P.: 
Contains: Manifold 
Tube, Gasket, Door, 
Pilot Tube,Thermopile, 
Manifold Component 
Block, Thermal Switch, 
Burner Head, Burner 
Orifi ce and Pilot 
Assembly.

9008137005 900784005 9007802005 9007799005 90089869005 9009130005 9009201005

10 Nipple w/Heat Trap 9000415015 9000415015 9000415015 9000415015 9000415015 9000415015 9000415015
11 Outer Door 9006648005 9006648005 9006648005 9006648005 9006648005 9006648005 9006648005

12
Pilot Assembly w/ 
Tubing and 
Fittings (Natural)

9007876005 9007876005 9007876005 9007876005 9007876005 9006134015 9009203005

12
Pilot Assembly w/ 
Tubing and 
Fittings (L.P.)

9007877005 9007877005 9007877005 9007877005 9007877005 9009204005 9009204005

13 T & P Relief Valve 9000728015 9000071015 9000071005 9000071005 9000071005 9000728015 9000728015
14 Thermopile* 9007872005 9007872005 9007872005 9007872005 9007872005 N/A N/A

15 Manifold Component 
Block w/ Clip 9006449015 9006449015 9006449015 9006449015 9006449015 9006449015 9006449015

16 Heat Trap Nipple/Anode 
Combo* 9006291005 9006291005 9006291005 9006291005 9006291005 9006291005 N/A

17 Thermocouple* N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 9000056015 9000056015

*Not Illustrated
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